LAZARUS COR	PORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.
<u>890 s.w. 87</u>	
City/State LOCAL_REPRE	IDA 33174 (305)552-5973 En nen nen 1 i Sen digeren Zip Phone # -01/24/06 -01040017 SENTATIVE_TALLAHASSEE Office Use Only
1. (DUAL)	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
3.	poration Name) (Document #)
*** **	poration Name) (Document #)
Mail out	Pick up time 2100 Image: Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Image: Certificate of Status
Profit NonProfit	Amendment
Limited Liability Domestication	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger RECIST RATION COUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign $789-502-672$ Limited Partnership $W90-1800$
	Reinstatement 25 Trademark Other

•



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 24, 1996

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: QUALITY PLUS INC Ref. Number: W96000001806

We have received your document for QUALITY PLUS INC and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please Falles (904) 487-6973. JCN LE J.H.

Claretha Golden **Document Specialist**

Letter Number: 996A00003086

29

ζĴ ų,



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

t

MIAMI OUALITY PLUS INC.

The undersigned, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and of those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLEI

The name of this corporation shall be: _____MIAMI_OUALITY_PLUS_INC.

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of this Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

1

ŕ

1

÷,

ARTICLE III

I,

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do, viz:

(1) Transact any and all lawful business.

2

(2) Said corporation shall further have powers:

To have perpetual succession by its corporate name:

MIAMI OUALITY PLUS INC.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of <u>100</u> shares, having an individual par value of <u>451.00</u>

Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to this article, there shall be only one (1) class of Stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial principal office and the name of the initial Resident Agent of this corporation shall be:

1050 SE 5 ST HIALEH FL 33010
Juana C. MACO
1 ADA
Macoff
(/

ŀ

2

ARTICLE VI

.

۰,

.

4

.

۰.

.

•

.

.

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of Ove (1) persons, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as an initial director is:

Juana C. MACO Presi/Sec/TR. K MACOA	6020 Sw 129 AUE MIAUNI, FL 33183

r

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation

۰.

JANA C. NACO. GOZO SU MIAUN TF (33183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has (ve) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2.7 day of <u>Jeurs</u>, 1996

MINO

ls;

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS. COUNTY OF DADE)

Before Me, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared <u>Juccuce C. Mcc.o</u> known to me and known by me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he (they) acknowledge before me that he (they) executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid. This <u>23</u> day of <u>) CLULCNS</u>, 1996

0/1M

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

OFFICIAL SEAL Guiliermo L. Donadio My Commission Expires March 15, 1997 Comm. No. CC 265704

	v	the yes
	ELECTO SECTOR STATE DNDGOTECTO CONTRACTOR	
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE	96 JAN 20 111 2:05	
Pursuant to the provisions of the section 607, 0501 or 617, 0501, Florid undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florid following statement in designating the registered office/ registered agent Florida.	In Statutes, the In, submits the I, in the State of	
1. The name of the corporation is:MIAMI. QUALITY PLUS_INC	1	
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:		
Vuana C. Maco,		
6020 SW 129 AUENUL. (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
<u>MIAULI, EL 33183</u> (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	• <u> </u>	
IAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENTS AND		
AVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCE F PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE ESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE. LURRENT AGEN	EPT SERVICE EPLACE	
S REGISTERED AGENT AND AGER TO ACT IN THE A	VPPOINTMENT	
ELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL	STATES	X
ND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF OSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.		
Signature X Autor A	<u></u>	
Date 01-23-91	6	

•: •,

· . . .

.